the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Repair of 2CL in Puting Cacao ES, Pola, Oriental Mindoro Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 399,655.90

Duration Period: 22 Calendar days

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit		Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboards	1.00	рс	6,670.00	6,670.00
SPL	Hauling of Materials	1.00	l.s.	4,988.00	4,988.00
101(1)	Removal of Structures and Obstruction & hauling of Demolished Materials	1.00	l.s.	8,584.00	8,584.00
414(1)	Forms and Falseworks	200.00	bd.ft.	62.06	12,412.00
1047(1)a1	Structural Steel Truss	1400.48	kgs	105.61	147,904.69
1014(1)b1	Pre Painted Metal Sheets	104.00	sq.m.	819.94	85,273.76
1003(1)a1	Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, 4.50mm Metal Frame	57.65	sq.m.	1,023.17	58,985.75
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00	l.s.	30,334.00	30,334.00
1010(4)	Doors & Windows	1.00	l.s.	44,312.00	44,312.00
		TOTAL		Php 399,464.20	

Repair of 4CL in Subaan ES, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 798,678.60

Duration Period: 38 Calendar days

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity	Quantity/ Unit		Total Amount (Php)	
B.5	Billboard	1.00	pc	(Php) 6,728.00	6,728.00	
SPL-I	Demolition	1.00	L.S.	30,044.00	30,044.00	
900(1)	Structural Concrete (Class A)	3.50	m³	6,645.14	23,257.99	
902(1)	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	592.73	kg	98.60	58,443.18	
903(2)	Formworks & Scaffoldings	1.00	l.s.	181,511.00	181,511.00	
1006(1)	Doors & Windows	40.77	sq.m	1,923.38	78,416.20	
1007(1)	Windows Grills	187.00	ft ²	410.96	76,849.52	
1003(1)a1	Ceiling Works	181.35	m²	982.50	178,176.38	
1046(2)a & b, 1027(1)	Masonry & Plastering Works	46.72	m²	1,504.60	70,294.91	
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00	l.s.	94,545.80	94,545.80	
		Т	TOTAL Php 798,266.98			

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ENGR. ARMIN C. SUZARA**, the Proprietor, for the **811 TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

HUMERITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.

Provincial Governor

By:

ENGR. ARMIN C. SUZARA

Proprietor

WITNESSES:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO Provincial Engineer ALTHEA F. ACUTAYA
GDH -Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability